

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO.
1678 of 2024**

=====

CHAUHAN DHUSABHAI BIJALBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KUSHLENDRASINH R JHALA(12714) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.03.2025. In the meantime, interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Radhika

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)